Variation Agreement – **nbn**[™] Sky Muster[™] Plus Community Wi-Fi Product Module

nbn™ Sky Muster™ Plus Interim Agreement



Variation Agreement – **nbn**™ Sky Muster™ Plus Community Wi-Fi Product Module

Parties

This variation agreement is entered into between:

- nbn co limited (ABN 86 136 533 741) of Tower 5, Level 14, 727 Collins Street, Docklands,
 VIC, 3008 (nbn); and
- [Insert full legal name of Customer] (ABN [insert ABN]) of [insert registered address];
- [Insert names of any other related bodies corporate of customer also acquiring services as parties in their own right] (Customer).

Background

nbn is offering to vary the **nbn**[™] Sky Muster[™] Plus Interim Agreement entered into between **nbn** and Customer (**Customer's SMP Agreement**) on the terms set out in this variation agreement.

Amendments

nbn and Customer agree that, on the date that the last of the parties execute this variation agreement:

- (a) Customer's SMP Agreement will be amended such that the Satellite Community Wi-Fi Module Terms of the **nbn**™ Sky Muster™ Plus Community Wi-Fi Module (as set out in the Attachment) is inserted into Customer's SMP Agreement;
- (b) any subsequent variation to Customer's SMP Agreement will not be taken to reverse or otherwise amend the amendments set out in paragraph (a) above, except where expressly set out in any such variation to the Customer's SMP Agreement; and
- (c) the parties' accrued rights under, and the continued operation of, the Customer's SMP Agreement will be otherwise unaffected by this variation agreement and will continue in full force and effect.

General terms

Unless otherwise specified, capitalised terms used in this variation agreement have the meanings given to those terms in the Customer's SMP Agreement.

Clauses H4.5 (Counterparts), H4.10 (Governing law and jurisdiction), H4.13 (Severability) and H4.15 (Waiver) of the WBA Head Terms are incorporated into this variation agreement as though set out in full with references to "Agreement" being read as references to this variation agreement.

Attachment – Satellite Community Wi-Fi Module Terms

See separate attachment.

Executed as an agreement

Executed by Customer by its authorised representative:

Date of signature

Signature of authorised representative

Name of authorised representative (print)

Position of authorised representative

Date of signature

Executed by nbn co limited ABN 86 136 533 741 by its authorised representatives:

Signature of authorised representative

Name of authorised representative (print)

Name of authorised representative (print)

Position of authorised representative

Date of signature